Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Royce A. Levien				03/25/2008			
Robert W. Lord				03/23/2008			
Mark A. Malamud				03/22/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Searete LLC						
Street Address:	1756 - 114th Ave. S.E.						
Internal Address:	Suite 110						
City:	Bellevue						
State/Country:	WASHINGTON						
Postal Code:	98004						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/ре		Number				
Application Number: 12		12006	J6266				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(206)315-4004Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:509-324-9256Email:pam@leehayes.comCorrespondent Name:Lee & Hayes, PLLC							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			QQ1-0021US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Pam Prellwitz				
Total Attachments: 6 source=DS0348#page 500499594	1.tif		REEL: (PATENT 020718 FRAME: 0804			

source=DS0348#page2.tif source=DS0348#page3.tif source=DS0348#page4.tif source=DS0348#page5.tif source=DS0348#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Royce A. Levien, Robert W. Lord, and Mark A. Malamud (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519, 1410 41st Ave E, Seattle, WA 98112, and 1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle, WA 98119, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AUTOMATIC MOBILE DEVICE BACKUP," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 31, 2007 and assigned Application No. 12/006,266; and

WHEREAS, Searcte LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

> Page 1 of 2 QQ1=0021US Assignment

and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

2008 - 03 - 25

Date

Royce A. Levien

Date

Robert W. Lord

Date

Mark A. Malamud

Page 2 of 2 QQJ-0021US Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Royce A. Levien, Robert W. Lord, and Mark A. Malamud (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519, 1410 41st Ave E, Seattle, WA 98112, and 1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle, WA 98119, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AUTOMATIC MOBILE DEVICE BACKUP," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 31, 2007 and assigned Application No. 12/006,266; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at $1756 - 114^{\text{th}}$ Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

QQ1-0021US Assignment

BOB AND JACQUE LORD

0280662099 2T:+0 2002/8T/20 PATENT REEL: 020718 FRAME: 0808 ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Royce A. Levien
3-23-08	\swarrow
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud

QQI-0021US Assignment

BOB AND JACQUE LORD

Page 2 of 2

0280662099 21:20 2002/81/20

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Royce A. Levien, Robert W. Lord, and Mark A. Malamud (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519, 1410 41st Ave E, Seattle, WA 98112, and 1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle, WA 98119, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AUTOMATIC MOBILE DEVICE BACKUP," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 31, 2007 and assigned Application No. 12/006,266; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

QQI-0021US Assignment

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Robert W. Lord
<u>3-22-08</u> Date	Mar A. Malamor

Page 2 of 2

QQ1=0021US Assignment

Mar. 22 2008 02:39PM P2

FAX NO. :2062858330

uatsnomesud: MOAA

PATENT REEL: 020718 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 03/28/2008